Secretary/CEO, or his designee, to execute MassDOT Contract No. 613921-132904 titled Boston: Boston- 
Bridge Deck Preservation of B-16-259 and B-16-260 on I-93, for Bridge Preservation, with McCourt 
Construction Co INC, for the amount of $16,699,051.25  for a total duration, not to exceed nine hundred 
twenty two (922) days from Notice to Proceed (NTP). 

TOTAL PROGRAM BUDGET: 
The total program budget of $20,816,076.37, which includes the following: 

Bid Amount $16,699,051.25 
Contingencies $1,669,905.12 
Railroad Flaggers $1,515,520.00 
Traffic Police $649,320.00

[...]

The overall length of approximately 1531 feet and an 
overall width of approximately 111 feet. The structure has a curb-to-curb width of 104 feet and carries 
eight lanes, four in each direction, no sidewalks. The bridge superstructure consists of 23 simply-
supported spans comprised of three hundred and fifty five (355) steel rolled-beams supporting the 
reinforced concrete deck. The substructure consists of two reinforced concrete abutments and wingwalls 
at all four corners supported by concrete piles, and 8 double steel bents and 14 single steel bents 
supported by reinforced concrete pile cap (rigid frame legs).